CH \$40.00 867951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411711 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carnelian LLC		11/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forcepoint LLC
Street Address:	10900-A Stonelake Blvd
Internal Address:	Quarry Oaks 1, Suite 350
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86795190	FORCEPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7815226466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-522-3051

Email: kate_e_emerson@raytheon.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Emerson c/o Raytheon Company

Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Emerson
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Emerson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0660

900390786

source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page5.tif source=2016.11.29 - Carnelian to Forcepoint TM Assignment Executed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignment of trademarks by <u>Carnelian LLC</u>, a <u>Limited Liability Company</u>, having an address of <u>10900-A Stonelake Blvd</u>, <u>Quarry Oaks 1</u>, <u>Suite 350</u>, <u>Austin</u>, <u>TX 78759</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") and <u>Forcepoint LLC</u>, a <u>Limited Liability Company</u>, having an address of <u>10900-A Stonelake Blvd</u>, <u>Quarry Oaks 1</u>, <u>Suite 350</u>, <u>Austin</u>, <u>TX 78759</u> (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, which are listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, among other things, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A. The above assignment includes an assignment of the good will of the business symbolized by such marks in all countries of the world, the right to apply for and secure registration or other statutory protection for the Trademarks, and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks. The rights assigned above are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademarks to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties and their duly authorized representatives have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on the date and in the capacities shown below.

!	CARNELIAN LLC	FORCEPOINT LLC
By:	<u> </u>	ву: Дастре
Title:	Vice President	Title: General Counsel
Date:		Date:

STATE OF <u>Lexan</u> §	
COUNTY OF // Sau/ S	
On this 1 day of 1000 km 20/2 20/2 20/2 20/2 20/2 20/2 20/2 20/	personally appeared before me the house of t
Notary Public in and for the State of	JENNIFER MARIE WINTERS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expiles 05-29-2019 Notary ID 13024310-0
My Commission Expires: 5/29/2019	
STATE OF LEXAS 8 COUNTY OF LAUIS 8	
On this day of November, 20/6 of this how have to be acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on b to authority duly received.	personally appeared before me the Vice Fies Named, and the Assignor above named, and ehalf of said Assignor and pursuant
Printed Notary Name Notary Name Con	NNIFER MARIE WINTERS By Public, State of Texas nm: Expiles 05-29-2019 Stary ID: 13024310-0

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	O. FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Australia	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Brazil	FORCEPOINT	910934657	April 20, 2016		
Brazil	FORCEPOINT	910934886	April 20, 2016		
Canada	FORCEPOINT	1778534	April 21, 2016		
China	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Colombia	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
European Union	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Hong Kong	FORCEPOINT	363749914	April 20, 2016		
India	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
WIPO	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016	1302139	July 14, 2016
Israel	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Japan	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Malaysia	FORCEPOINT	2016004156	April 21, 2016		

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO. REG	REGISTRATION DATE
Malaysia	FORCEPOINT	2016004157	April 21, 2016		
Mexico	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
New Zealand	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Norway	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Qatar	FORCEPOINT	104585	April 24, 2016		
Qatar	FORCEPOINT	104586	April 24, 2016		
Russian Federation	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Singapore	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
South Africa	FORCEPOINT	2016/10778	April 20, 2016		
South Africa	FORCEPOINT	2016/10779	April 20, 2016		
South Korea	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Switzerland	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		
Taiwan	FORCEPOINT	105022221	April 21, 2016		
Thailand	FORCEPOINT	1037669	April 21, 2016		
Thaifand	FORCEPOINT	1037670	April 21, 2016		
Turkey	FORCEPOINT	1302139	April 21, 2016		

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE
United States	United States FORCEPOINT		October 21, 2015	86/795190 October 21, 2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 01/10/2017